
Coleraine & District Motor Club Ltd 29 August 2009

Competition 
No Competitor Total

Class 
Position Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 SUB Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 SUB Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 SUB Run 10 Run 11 Run 12 Total

A 3 Steven Ferguson 807.2 1 74.4 58.5 72.0 204.9 79.4 60.0 67.3 411.6 81.2 58.9 64.1 615.8 73.5 57.9 60.0 807.2
A 1 Peter Grimes 809.7 2 77.6 59.8 68.6 206.0 80.0 60.2 66.5 412.7 81.4 59.4 63.9 617.4 74.2 56.9 61.2 809.7
A 6 Chris Grimes 834.9 3 77.7 60.0 71.6 209.3 81.8 62.0 68.4 421.5 84.1 61.2 65.6 632.4 78.2 60.6 63.7 834.9
A 2 Sam Bowden 841.3 4 80.9 59.9 72.8 213.6 82.5 61.5 68.4 426.0 85.0 66.2 66.4 643.6 76.9 59.0 61.8 841.3
A 9 Robin Lyons 842.3 5 78.8 63.4 70.6 212.8 83.7 61.1 73.3 430.9 82.2 61.1 62.9 637.1 78.9 64.3 62.0 842.3
A 7 Paul Swift 874.3 6 77.9 63.5 69.9 211.3 85.7 68.0 69.6 434.6 82.1 61.0 64.0 641.7 75.7 76.9 80.0 874.3
A 8 Ken Irwin 887.3 7 94.4 66.2 69.5 230.1 85.1 61.1 69.0 445.3 89.0 64.2 71.4 669.9 91.6 58.4 67.4 887.3
A 4 Robert Dickson 964.4 8 86.0 61.5 75.7 223.2 84.6 65.3 76.9 450.0 101.2 78.9 83.9 714.0 93.5 76.9 80.0 964.4

B 1 Ashley Lamont 855.6 1 87.2 64.0 66.1 217.3 83.4 64.9 68.8 434.4 82.7 63.1 69.1 649.3 79.2 61.1 66.0 855.6
B 10 Paul Blair 893.8 2 88.4 66.2 66.0 220.6 92.5 64.5 74.8 452.4 83.7 65.2 80.4 681.7 81.4 62.7 68.0 893.8
B 2 Tom Devaney 977.5 3 87.0 73.3 75.0 235.3 95.9 75.3 78.0 484.5 91.4 73.0 83.2 732.1 87.5 69.8 88.1 977.5

B 9 SE Michael Workman 1001.4 4 87.6 73.7 86.0 247.3 98.3 74.1 91.1 510.8 93.4 74.1 82.5 760.8 89.9 68.0 82.7 1001.4
B 14 Paul Lowther 1070.1 5 107.0 74.8 81.4 263.2 103.4 80.8 90.8 538.2 103.7 83.1 87.7 812.7 98.1 73.3 86.0 1070.1

C 6 SE Stephen Galbraith 919.7 1 97.1 62.2 68.6 227.9 108.6 66.7 73.7 476.9 82.4 64.8 74.8 698.9 85.1 62.9 72.8 919.7
C 9 SE Guy Foster 941.9 2 91.3 65.2 67.6 224.1 94.0 66.8 74.3 459.2 84.3 71.3 78.5 693.3 88.0 67.8 92.8 941.9
C 7 SE Alistair Barker 972.0 3 96.8 70.3 73.8 240.9 100.6 86.7 78.4 506.6 89.4 69.8 76.1 741.9 88.4 65.6 76.1 972.0

C 4 Jonathan Beattie 1039.1 4 103.4 78.4 77.3 259.1 100.6 74.2 88.5 522.4 97.5 78.4 94.8 793.1 96.3 71.0 78.7 1039.1

D 3 Raymond Donaldson 931.8 1 85.4 67.1 78.5 231.0 88.0 65.9 78.9 463.8 90.3 67.3 79.1 700.5 87.9 68.1 75.3 931.8
D 2 David Thompson 945.4 2 96.9 67.8 97.4 262.1 85.0 65.4 76.3 488.8 92.8 72.5 74.5 728.6 83.0 63.2 70.6 945.4

D 8 SE Mark King 966.5 3 89.2 72.8 77.4 239.4 92.5 72.6 79.9 484.4 90.5 67.8 78.9 721.6 90.0 79.1 75.8 966.5
D 1 Davy Boyce 966.5 4 84.1 87.1 85.0 256.2 87.9 66.6 76.2 486.9 91.5 65.9 81.2 725.5 83.8 76.2 81.0 966.5
D 5 Geofrey Lamont 968.6 5 86.6 73.9 80.2 240.7 91.2 70.7 80.8 483.4 92.7 76.0 80.3 732.4 90.5 69.1 76.6 968.6

B 11 B Gareth Dillon 1224.1 1 110.6 88.6 95.2 294.4 131.1 86.0 94.5 606.0 119.7 90.7 102.6 919.0 124.3 85.6 95.2 1224.1
B 12 B Michael Reid 1251.5 2 114.7 85.4 92.4 292.5 115.7 91.5 93.0 592.7 139.7 88.0 108.1 928.5 135.8 95.2 92.0 1251.5

D 10 B Alan Hyde 1088.2 1 100.1 87.8 93.6 281.5 105.2 78.8 87.3 552.8 106.0 75.2 89.8 823.8 104.8 76.9 82.7 1088.2
D 9 B Richard Allen 1124.6 2 120.1 91.5 113.6 325.2 102.1 76.1 93.3 596.7 107.6 75.2 92.6 872.1 96.6 75.3 80.6 1124.6

1 Penalty
2 Penalties
3 Penalties

Fail



Coleraine & District Motor Club Ltd 29 Augu

Competition 
No Competitor Total

Overall 
Position Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 SUB Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 SUB Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 SUB Run 10 Run 11 Run 12

A 3 Steven Ferguson 807.2 1 74.4 58.5 72.0 204.9 79.4 60.0 67.3 411.6 81.2 58.9 64.1 615.8 73.5 57.9 60.0
A 1 Peter Grimes 809.7 2 77.6 59.8 68.6 206.0 80.0 60.2 66.5 412.7 81.4 59.4 63.9 617.4 74.2 56.9 61.2
A 6 Chris Grimes 834.9 3 77.7 60.0 71.6 209.3 81.8 62.0 68.4 421.5 84.1 61.2 65.6 632.4 78.2 60.6 63.7
A 2 Sam Bowden 841.3 4 80.9 59.9 72.8 213.6 82.5 61.5 68.4 426.0 85.0 66.2 66.4 643.6 76.9 59.0 61.8
A 9 Robin Lyons 842.3 5 78.8 63.4 70.6 212.8 83.7 61.1 73.3 430.9 82.2 61.1 62.9 637.1 78.9 64.3 62.0
B 1 Ashley Lamont 855.6 6 87.2 64.0 66.1 217.3 83.4 64.9 68.8 434.4 82.7 63.1 69.1 649.3 79.2 61.1 66.0
A 7 Paul Swift 874.3 7 77.9 63.5 69.9 211.3 85.7 68.0 69.6 434.6 82.1 61.0 64.0 641.7 75.7 76.9 80.0
A 8 Ken Irwin 887.3 8 94.4 66.2 69.5 230.1 85.1 61.1 69.0 445.3 89.0 64.2 71.4 669.9 91.6 58.4 67.4

B 10 Paul Blair 893.8 9 88.4 66.2 66.0 220.6 92.5 64.5 74.8 452.4 83.7 65.2 80.4 681.7 81.4 62.7 68.0
C 6 SE Stephen Galbraith 919.7 10 97.1 62.2 68.6 227.9 108.6 66.7 73.7 476.9 82.4 64.8 74.8 698.9 85.1 62.9 72.8

D 3 Raymond Donaldson 931.8 11 85.4 67.1 78.5 231.0 88.0 65.9 78.9 463.8 90.3 67.3 79.1 700.5 87.9 68.1 75.3
C 9 SE Guy Foster 941.9 12 91.3 65.2 67.6 224.1 94.0 66.8 74.3 459.2 84.3 71.3 78.5 693.3 88.0 67.8 92.8

D 2 David Thompson 945.4 13 96.9 67.8 97.4 262.1 85.0 65.4 76.3 488.8 92.8 72.5 74.5 728.6 83.0 63.2 70.6
A 4 Robert Dickson 964.4 14 86.0 61.5 75.7 223.2 84.6 65.3 76.9 450.0 101.2 78.9 83.9 714.0 93.5 76.9 80.0

D 8 SE Mark King 966.5 15 89.2 72.8 77.4 239.4 92.5 72.6 79.9 484.4 90.5 67.8 78.9 721.6 90.0 79.1 75.8
D 1 Davy Boyce 966.5 16 84.1 87.1 85.0 256.2 87.9 66.6 76.2 486.9 91.5 65.9 81.2 725.5 83.8 76.2 81.0
D 5 Geofrey Lamont 968.6 17 86.6 73.9 80.2 240.7 91.2 70.7 80.8 483.4 92.7 76.0 80.3 732.4 90.5 69.1 76.6

C 7 SE Alistair Barker 972.0 18 96.8 70.3 73.8 240.9 100.6 86.7 78.4 506.6 89.4 69.8 76.1 741.9 88.4 65.6 76.1
B 2 Tom Devaney 977.5 19 87.0 73.3 75.0 235.3 95.9 75.3 78.0 484.5 91.4 73.0 83.2 732.1 87.5 69.8 88.1

B 9 SE Michael Workman 1001.4 20 87.6 73.7 86.0 247.3 98.3 74.1 91.1 510.8 93.4 74.1 82.5 760.8 89.9 68.0 82.7
C 4 Jonathan Beattie 1039.1 21 103.4 78.4 77.3 259.1 100.6 74.2 88.5 522.4 97.5 78.4 94.8 793.1 96.3 71.0 78.7
B 14 Paul Lowther 1070.1 22 107.0 74.8 81.4 263.2 103.4 80.8 90.8 538.2 103.7 83.1 87.7 812.7 98.1 73.3 86.0

D 10 B Alan Hyde 1088.2 23 100.1 87.8 93.6 281.5 105.2 78.8 87.3 552.8 106.0 75.2 89.8 823.8 104.8 76.9 82.7
D 9 B Richard Allen 1124.6 24 120.1 91.5 113.6 325.2 102.1 76.1 93.3 596.7 107.6 75.2 92.6 872.1 96.6 75.3 80.6
B 11 B Gareth Dillon 1224.1 25 110.6 88.6 95.2 294.4 131.1 86.0 94.5 606.0 119.7 90.7 102.6 919.0 124.3 85.6 95.2
B 12 B Michael Reid 1251.5 26 114.7 85.4 92.4 292.5 115.7 91.5 93.0 592.7 139.7 88.0 108.1 928.5 135.8 95.2 92.0

1 Penalty
2 Penalties
3 Penalties

Fail



ust 2009

Total

807.2
809.7
834.9
841.3
842.3
855.6
874.3
887.3
893.8
919.7
931.8
941.9
945.4
964.4
966.5
966.5
968.6
972.0
977.5

1001.4
1039.1
1070.1
1088.2
1124.6
1224.1
1251.5


